
 
 
 
 

M E M O R A N D U M 
 
 

TO: Growing Area Classification Committee Members 

FROM: Keith Skiles, Executive Director 

DATE: November 17, 2022 
 

RE: 2021 Committee Charges 
 

This memorandum is to confirm your appointment by the Conference Executive Board Chair to 
the Growing Area Classification Committee. Bob Schuster will serve as Committee Chairperson. 

 
The Growing Area Classification Committee is assigned the following tasks for 2021: 

 
• Proposal 19-110: Point source approved standard station locations 
• Proposal 19-112: Nonpoint source approved standard station locations 
• Proposal 19-115: Emergency Conditions/closed status to reflect Chapter II use of harvest 

area 
• Proposal 19-116: Adding a time frame to the limited or temporary period an area can be 

remain under a closed status prior to being reclassified 
 

If you are unable to participate in the activities of this Committee, please contact us at 804-330-
6380 or issc@issc.org. Thank you for your interest and support of the ISSC and we look 
forward to working with you. Your Committee Chairperson will be contacting you soon. 

 
/ccm 

Interstate Shellfish Sanitation Conference 
4801 Hermitage Rd., Ste 102 

Richmond, VA 23227 
Phone: 804-330-6380 --- Email: issc@issc.org 
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Growing Area Classification Committee 

 Name Email Address 
Chair Bob Schuster robert.schuster@dep.nj.gov 
Members Alissa Dragan alissa.dragan@ct.gov 

 Paul Jiapizian paul.jiapizian@canada.ca 
 Miranda Ries mries@pacsefood.com 
 Jason Ragan jasonr@taylorshellfish.com 
 Kathy Brohawn kathy.brohawn@maryland.gov 
 Jan Talbert jan.talbert@dshs.texas.gov 
 Michael Bott michael.bott@deleware.gov 
 Andy Haines andrew.haines@ncdenr.gov 
 Bryant Lewis Bryant.lewis@maine.gov 
 Scott Berbells scott.berbells@doh.wa.gov 
 Vanessa Zubkousky-White vanessa.zubkousky@cdph.ca.gov 
EPA Bill Kramer kramer.bill@epa.gov 
FDA John Veazey john.veazey@fda.hhs.gov 
FDA Advisor Quentin Forrest James.forrest@fda.hhs.gov 
NOAA Chris Schillaci christopher.schillaci@noaa.gov 

 

mailto:robert.schuster@dep.nj.gov
mailto:alissa.dragan@ct.gov
mailto:paul.jiapizian@canada.ca
mailto:mries@pacsefood.com
mailto:jasonr@taylorshellfish.com
mailto:kathy.brohawn@maryland.gov
mailto:jan.talbert@dshs.texas.gov
mailto:michael.bott@deleware.gov
mailto:andrew.haines@ncdenr.gov
mailto:Bryant.lewis@maine.gov
mailto:scott.berbells@doh.wa.gov
mailto:vanessa.zubkousky@cdph.ca.gov
mailto:kramer.bill@epa.gov
mailto:john.veazey@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:James.forrest@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:christopher.schillaci@noaa.gov

